SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 29726/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CC No. 82/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PURUSHOTTAM PAREEK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. GOVIND S. DHAVALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.166055/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.166054/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Mr. Kapil Bardhar, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Yudhishthir Ratnoo, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking

condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)