TIEM NO.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 29726/2023

PURUSHOTTAM PAREEK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. GOVIND S. DHAVALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.166055/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.166054/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 17-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG