

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 29726/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CC No. 82/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

PURUSHOTTAM PAREEK (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. GOVIND S. DHAVALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 166054/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 47127/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 166055/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 11179/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 09-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR
Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi S Matwankar, Adv.

Mr. Fanish Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sahdev, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 14.05.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

